J	u

**FORM PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COV

COMMERCE lemark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101010261 ₹999 MAR 297 M 9: 00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jean-Francois Patoiseau, Jean-Marie Autin, André Delhon, Philippe Oms, and Didier Pierre Fabre Medicament Junquero 45 Place Abel Gance 92100 Boulogne Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes No. France 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other \_\_ Execution Date: April 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/077,420 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: GORDON W. HUESCHEN 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address:\_ □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 715 The "H" Building Street Address:\_ 8. Deposit account number: 310 East Michigan Avenue **08** 3220 Kalamazoo State: MI ZIP: 49007 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000131 083220 0907742 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

GORDON W. HUESCHEN

Name of Person Signing

Signature

3/25/99 ju

Date

## ASSIGNMENT PORT

	ilippe ; 5. JUNQUERO Didier
Hereby sell, assign, and tra	nsfer to: PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT
a corporation of <u>France</u>	, having a principal place of business at:
45 place Abel Gance - 92100 its successors, assigns and legal rep United States and all foreign count the application for United States Legal 2015	Boulogne / France ("Assignee") presentatives, the entire right, title and interest for the ries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in enters Patent,
[x] which has been execute	ed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
which was filed	199 and assigned Serial No
and is entitled: Novel 2,3,5-trimethy1-4-hyd their application in therap	roxyanilide derivatives, their preparation and
other applications for Letters Patent foreign countries on any of said imp which have been or shall be issued:	Il divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all provements; and in and to all original and reissued patents in the United States and all foreign countries on said atts of priority resulting from the filing of said United States
ts own name; and that, when reque ts successors, assigns and legal report of this Assignment, the undersigned eissue, and all other patent application baths, assignments powers of attorn	sy apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in sted, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, resentatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose is will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ions on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful ey and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its ives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said
mprovements and the history therects successors, assigns or represental naintaining proper patent protection	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements in said
mprovements and the history therects successors, assigns or represental naintaining proper patent protection mprovements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assignee, ssignment, grant, mortgage, license	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said a legal representatives; and e, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as
mprovements and the history therects successors, assigns or representational maintaining proper patent protection improvements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assignee assignment, grant, mortgage, license onveyed has been made to others by	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said d legal representatives; and e, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein y the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as e undersigned.
mprovements and the history therects successors, assigns or representational maintaining proper patent protection improvements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assigned ssignment, grant, mortgage, license onveyed has been made to others be erein expressed is possessed by the Oate; April 30, 1998	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said degal representatives; and e, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as a undersigned.
reprovements and the history thereofts successors, assigns or representational reprovements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assigned assignment, grant, mortgage, licensed onveyed has been made to others by erein expressed is possessed by the	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said d legal representatives; and e, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein y the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as e undersigned.
mprovements and the history therects successors, assigns or representational maintaining proper patent protection improvements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assigned ssignment, grant, mortgage, license onveyed has been made to others be erein expressed is possessed by the Oate; April 30, 1998	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said it legal representatives; and e., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein y the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as a undersigned.  Name: PATOISEAU Jean-François  Name: AUTIN Jean-Marie
mprovements and the history thereonets successors, assigns or representational maintaining proper patent protection improvements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assigned assignment, grant, mortgage, licenses on onveyed has been made to others be erein expressed is possessed by the coate; April 30, 1998  Date: April 30, 1998	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said degal representatives; and e., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as a undersigned.  Name: PATOISEAU Jean-François  Name: AUTIN Jean-Marie  Name: DELHON André
mprovements and the history thereous ts successors, assigns or representational maintaining proper patent protection improvements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assigned assignment, grant, mortgage, license onveyed has been made to others by erein expressed is possessed by the Date: April 30, 1998  Date: April 30, 1998  Date: April 30, 1998	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said it legal representatives; and e., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein y the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as a undersigned.  Name: PATOISEAU Jean-François  Name: AUTIN Jean-Marie
mprovements and the history thereous successors, assigns or representational proper patent protection improvements and all applications for assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assigned assignment, grant, mortgage, license conveyed has been made to others be serein expressed is possessed by the coate: April 30, 1998  Pate: April 30, 1998  Pate: April 30, 1998	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said degal representatives; and e., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as a undersigned.  Name: PATOISEAU Jean-François  Name: AUTIN Jean-Marie  Name: DELHON André
mprovements and the history thereones successors, assigns or representational maintaining proper patent protection improvements and all applications for Assignee, its successors, assigns and Covenant with said Assigned assignment, grant, mortgage, license on onveyed has been made to others by erein expressed is possessed by the coate; April 30, 1998  Date: April 30, 1998	of; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, tives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and a for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said of legal representatives; and  e, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no cor other agreement affecting the rights and property herein by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as a undersigned.  Name: PATOISEAU Jean-François  Name: DELHON André  Name: OMS Philippe

**RECORDED: 03/29/1999** 

**REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0596**